U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	i
--	---

100911307

10	the Honorable Commissioner of Latents at.		a the attached original documents of copy mercor.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Akira Nagashima	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes		Name: KIORITZ CORPORATION Address: 7-2, Suehiro-cho 1-Chome, Ohme-shi,	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		<u>Tokyo 198-8711 Japan</u>	
	[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		City: _ State: _ Zip: _ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  [] Yes [X] No	
	[ ] Other			
Exe	ecution Date: April 28, 1998			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
If th	his document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecutio	ion date of the application is April 28, 1998	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)	
			69 63 63 73	
	Additional numbers attached?	ı	[] Yes [X] No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.		1
	Name: Ronald B. Hildreth	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	<u>40.00</u>
	BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.		[ X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8.	- · <b>r</b>	
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112		02-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

account)

3

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and y attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ronald B.Hildreth, PTO#19, 498

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Signature

ovember 19, 1998

Date

**PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0592** 

**FILE NO. A31674** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office MRD 5-7-98 60808418 accord original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Akira Nagashima Name: KIORITZ CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ X] No Address: 7-2, Suehiro-cho 1-Chome, Ohme-shi, Tokyo 198-0025 Japan Nature of conveyance: City: \_ State: \_ Zip: \_ [] Merger [x] Assignment Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? | Security Agreement [ | Change of Name [] Yes [X]No [] Other \_ Execution Date: April 28, 1998 09/014329 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is \_April 28, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 1 | Yes [X]No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald B. Hildreth Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P. [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 FL Deposit account number: 02-4377 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in frumentation is true of d and any attached sopy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald B.Hildreth, PTO#19, 498

05/14/1998 SSMITH 00000216 09074329 01 FC:581

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment; and document:

PATENT REEL: 9159 FRAME: 0665

Signature

**PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0593** 

Date

## Attorney's Docket No.: 100 Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE) Ak	tira NAGASHIMA of 2-1-14, Higashimonze	<u>n,                                     </u>			
Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-0812 Japan					
	,respe	ctively,			
have invented certain new a	nd useful improvements in: BRAKING DEVI				
POWER WORKING MACHINE					
for which an application for	Letters Patent was executed on	<del></del>			
(Application No	,filed	),and			
WHEREAS, KIORITZ	CORPORATION				
(hereinafter referred to as"A	ASSIGNEE")having a place of business at: _	7-2,			
Suehiro-cho 1-chome, Ohme	-shi, Tokyo 198-8711 Japan				
is desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title and interest in and to sai	d invention			
and in and to any Letters	Patent that may be granted therefore in	the United			
States and its territorial po	ssessions and in any and all foreign countri	ies;			
•	<del>-</del>				

NOW,THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and

My 7, 1998
9159
PATENT

**REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0594** 

assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & BOTTS, LLP. of 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, New York 10112-0228 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: April 28, 1998	Africa Normania A. N.
	(Signature of inventor) Akira NAGASHIMA
Date:	(Signature of inventor)
Date:	(Signature of inventor)
Date:	

PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0595

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

:

Akira Nagashima

Serial No.

:

09/074,329

Filed

:

May 7, 1998

Group Art Unit: 3616

For

:

BRAKING DEVICE FOR

POWER WORKING MACHINE

## LETTER

Assistant. Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attention: Assignment Branch

Sir:

We have received the Notice of Recordation of Assignment document for the application identified above, a copy enclosed. On the Notice of Recordation, the zip code of the assignee's address is incorrect.

"198-0025" should be --198-8711--.

We are enclosing a copy of the assignment as filed. Applicants hereby respectfully request a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document listing the correct zip code address.

Respectfully submitted

Dated: August 20, 1998

Ronald B. Hildreth

Patent Office Reg. No. 19,498

Paul A. Ragusa

Patent Office Reg. No. 38,587

Attorney for Applicant

(212) 408-2544

PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0596

NY02:164678.1

**RECORDED: 11/24/1998**